A RESOLUTION RATIFYING AND APPROVING THE ACTION
OF THE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA IN ENTERING INTO CONTRACT NO.
FOR ORNAMENTAL STREET LIGHTING SERVICE WITH THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF INDIANA, INC., AN INDIANA
CORPORATION.

whereas, heretofore on the 12 day of 1971, the Board of Public Works of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, acting for and in behalf of said City of Bloomington, entered into a contract for ornamental street lighting service with the Public Service Company of Indiana, Inc., and

WHEREAS, contract number BC-7/-142 contains the covenants and agreements of the respective parties hereto, in addition to Print No. B-2/486 marked "Exhibit A".

NCW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Indiana hereby ratifies and approves the action of the Board
of Public Works of the City of Bloomington in entering into a contract for ornamental street lighting service with the Public Service
Company of Indiana, Inc.

	:	Mayor	***************************************		President .
City of	Bloomington	, Indiana	Common Council	of the City	of Bloomington,
	Service of the service of		• Indiana		
ATTEST:					
		,			•** ₆

City Clerk

RECOMMENDATION FROM THE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA TO THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA FOR THE RATIFICATION AND APPROVAL OF THE SIGNING OF CONTRACT NO.

BY AND BETWEEN THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA AND THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF INDIANA, INC., BY THE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS IN BEHALF OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON.

WHEREAS,	the Board of Public Works of the City of Bloomington, Indiana
	has, on this date, signed Contract No. 30-71-142 in behalf
	of the City of Bloomington, with the Public Service Company of
	Indiana, Inc. providing for ornamental street lighting service
	including the addition of Print No. B-21486 market "Exhibit A" and
WHEREAS,	a proposed resolution numbered Z/-/, ratifying and approving
	the aforesaid action of the Board of Public Works, has been pre-
	pared and is hereby presented to the Common Council for its
	consideration,
NOW THERE	FORE, the Board of Public Works of the City of Bloomington, Indiana
	respectfully recommends that the Common Council adopt proposed
	Resolution No. 7/-/ thereby setting its seal of approval upon
	this action by the Board of Public Works.
Signed and	submitted this 7th day of January, 197/, at
	of 2100 o'clock, Prod.
	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS
	City Engineer
A promocuso	City Controller
ATTEST:	
	City Attorney

Deputy City Clerk